
Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  1 of 30 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Manual 
 

V-426 and V-433 
Thermal Transfer Printer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  2 of 30 
 

                                

Contents 
V-426 / V-433 TPH....................................................................................................................3 
MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 1.............................................................................................4 
MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 1-1..........................................................................................5 
MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 2D ..........................................................................................6 
MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 3.............................................................................................7 
MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 4.............................................................................................8 
MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 5.............................................................................................9 
MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 6...........................................................................................10 
PRINTER STAND ASSEMBLY 1................................................................................................ 11 
PRINTER STAND ASSEMBLY 2................................................................................................12 
PRINTER STAND ASSEMBLY 3................................................................................................13 
BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY ..................................................................................................14 
MECHANISM ASSEMBLY ........................................................................................................15 
ONE-WAY CLUTCH HOLDER ASSEMBLY ................................................................................16 
TOP & BOTTOM COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY .........................................................................17 
TOP COVER & MECHANISM ASSEMBLY .................................................................................18 
EXDLODED DIAGRAM .........................................................................................................19 
V-426 / V-433 Exploded Diagram (Shell) .............................................................................19 
Exploded Diagram (Mechanism)..............................................................................................22 

 
 

 
 

 
 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  3 of 30 
 

V-426 / V-433 TPH 

EZ- 1000 TPH

cabel twists 7  times
9

TPH B RACKET(K )
R IBBON P LATE
MACH  M3*5

5172

HOUSING  300dpi

TPH 300d pi

TPH  COVER
TPH SPRI NG HOLDE R

HO USING 2 00dpi
Y GEN WIRE

TPH 2 00dpi
6949 30 16 9 8 6 NO

De scripti on

1
710-0 36100-00
710-0415 00-00
801 -430050- 15

13

(200 dpi)
( 300 dpi)

9

Qt y.

1
460- 000025- 00

601-26 0008-03

700 -039000 -00
700-037 200-00

60 1-16000 1-00
601-00 0028-00

11 2 1 1

460-0000 23-00
Part No

1

30

Y Gen w ire connection  spot connect 
the longer side

16
16

7 2

8
72

6

Prot ection film

51

49

72

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  4 of 30 
 

MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 1 

44748 0 73 58 47 44 42 353 5 2732 7 NO

1
710-03 5500-00

Motor B racket (200dpi)
Motor  Bracket  (300dpi )

Tappin g Screw M2*6

E -RING 
Machine Screw M3 *10

Hoo k Pin
B earing 

2
820-42 0060-25

2
85 5-300706 -00

4
801-4301 00-15

2
711-0 36700-0 0

1 1
710-0 35900-00
71 0-035600 -00

To rque Gea r /PG-03 A
Dou ble Gear 45 /20T(300dp i)

Bas e Frame

Doub le Gear 45 /30T(200dpi )
Spur Gea r 40T

St epping M otor
Descri ption

1
70 3-029300 -00
70 1-001000 -00
701-0011 00-00

11 1
700-0 38500-00

1 1
70 1-000700 -00

462-03 0010-00
Qty.

Pa rt No.

32

76

73 Whit e

3535 44
47

7

Ap ply Grea se

80

56

74

42
27

56

Cable face s the black

MAI N BOA RD BA SE AS SEMBLY  1

 
 

 
 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  5 of 30 
 

   MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 1-1 

81
32

3 9

50
51

A pply Grea se

47
7

7 4
Q ty.

P art No.
Des criptio n

NO

HOOK PIN
5 9

E-RING
MA CHINE S CREW

81 74 75
TAP PING SC REW

DOUBL E GEAR( BLACK)
TORQUE G EAR PG- 03A

42 39

BAS E FRAME
27

MO TOR BRA CKET
50

DOUBLE G EAR

BE ARING

324 7 7
STEP  MOTOR

2
711-036 700-00

2
820 -420060 -25

2
855-300 706-00

2
8 01-4301 00-15

59

1
703-0293 00-00
701 -001101- 00

11 1
700-0 38500-00

71 0-04100 0-00

1 11

701-00 0200-00

710 -035900- 00

46 2-03000 5-00
42

59
27

74

MA IN BO ARD B ASE A SSEMB LY 1 -1

 
 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  6 of 30 
 

    MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 2D 

Futur e Y Gn d Wir e 
Ass embly  Probu ction 
M ethoo

Main Board Bas e Assembl y 2

Qty.
P art No.

Des criptio n
NO

MAIN BOAR D BASE A SSEMBLY 2

Tappin g Screw  2.0*1 0
Tap ping Sc rew 2. 6*4

Op tion Ada ptor PCB  ASS"Y

72 52 87 81 80 47 46 3375 476 62 4 0 3

Mac h M3*5
Be aring (ESD)
Graphit e Wash er 
E-RIN G 
E-RI NG 

Bear ing
Strip Bar

Spu r Gear 45T
Door Open Sw ASS"Y

Coppe r Bush ing
Pla ten

80

6 2

33

801-4 30050-1 5
710- 041700- XX
86 0-00000 2-00
8 55-4009 06-00
855-300 706-00

710-035 900-00
71 0-0358 00-00

701-0 00800-0 0

82 0-4201 00-25

162-00 0010-00

820-4 26041-1 5

711-040 600-00
702-00 1500-00

160 -000138 -00

1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1111 1 1

Connect to Y Gn d Wire 

403

46

75

4

72

76

Apply G rease

Iock Po nto PBe ar 52

87

81

MAIN  BOAR D  B ASE A SSEM BLY 2 D

 
 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  7 of 30 
 

   MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 3  
 

70 3-01250 0-XX
8 61-621 010-XX
8 56-300 705-00
85 5-40090 6-00
711-03 6800-00
701-0 01301- 00
160-0 00045- 20

41
Cable Ties 

MA IN BOARD BASE ASS EMBLY 2

ONE -WAY CLUT CH HOLDER  ASSEMBLY

P VC Wash er 
8 8

E -RING
8 3

E-R ING 
81 59

Spur Ge ar (Bla ck) 52T
3 7

Rew ind Sha ft

1
Rib bon Sen sor PCB  ASS"Y

D escrip tion
N O

M AIN BOAR D BA SE A SSEMB LY 3

8 3
1

81

One-w ay clutch  holder assembly

11 1 1 1 2 111 Qty .
Pa rt No.

Mai n board b ase asse mbly 2 

88

59

41 37

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  8 of 30 
 

MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 4 

Qt y.

1
7 00-037 400-00

Fric tion P late
18

Ma in Board Base Asse mbly 3

Pl ane Wa sher

O-RING
E-RING

Comp ress Sp ring 1 0L
Sprin g 
Pring F rame

Gear Co ver

Ribbon -Out Pla te(Spee 1 .0t)
Spur Ge ar (Bla ck) 52T

7983 81 67 64 4560 193 7

1 1
851-621 310-00

856- 300705- 00
2 2

855- 400906- 00

1
71 2-02880 0-00

1
712- 025900 -00
700-0 36900-0 0
71 0-0357 00-00

1 1
700- 037500- 00

1 1
701 -001301 -00

Wool F iber D20 *6.2*1.0t
Ribbo n Retur n Cap

1017 NO
Descri ption

1
7 00-0132 00-00

1
70 0-03730 0-00

Part  No.

19

18
81

64
8 3

Main B oard Base  Assembly  3

6 7
1 7

10
Shin y side

81

79

Shiny  side 37
45

60

MA IN B OARD  BAS E A SSEM BLY 4

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  9 of 30 
 

MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 5 

820-430 080-25

703-02 9300-00

8 20-4200 60-25
71 0-04040 0-00

700-0 41700-0 0
700 -038900 -00
700-038 800-00

7 00-0379 00-00
700-038 000-00

700-0378 00-00
700 -037700 -00

Par t No.

Ma in board  base as sembly4
Tapping  M3*8

To rque Ge ar 

Tapping  Screw M2*6
Gear Rack Ho lder

77 4274 50

Sen sor Dus t Cov
Label G uide Gear Rack Lock
Gea r Rack Cover

Label G uide Ge ar Rack
Gear Stopper

Label Guide /  L
L abel Gu ide / R

31 2 9 28 2324 22 21 NO
De scripti on

2. Adjust la bel guid e to the  center a nd insta ll gear rack cov er.
1.A djust lab el auide  to the center an d tighte n torgue  gear.

Apply Grea se

1 3 12 1

50

74

1 1 1 11 1 1 Q ty.
22

21

28

77

24

42
29

23

MAIN  BOAR D BASE  ASSEM BLY 5

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  10 of 30 
 

   MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 6 

Main bo ard base  assembl y 5

M ain board b ase assembl y 5

Label S ensor PC B
Desc ription

Sen sor Dust  Cov
31

PIN/SUS

Sen sor Case

53 20 2 NO

700-0 41700-00
7 11-02020 0-00

700-0 37600-00
160-0001 28-00

Part  No.

1 11 1 1 Q ty.

31 20

2

53

MAIN  BOARD  BASE  ASSE MBLY 6

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  11 of 30 
 

PRINTER STAND ASSEMBLY 1 

38

Qty.

  

GEAR 75T(BLA CK)
DUBLE G EAR (BL ACK)

D OUBLE G EAR 

RIBBO N SUPPO RT SPRIN G
GEAR 7 5T(WHIT E)

RIB BON REW IND WHEE L
RIBBON SUPPLY WHEEL

Descri ption

3 63885 84
O-RIN G 
O-RIN G 

N YLON 

83 66 38 36

P RINT FR AME

15 14 13 NO

1
7 01-00110 1-00

2
701 -003001- 00

84

858- 400805- 00
85 6-80130 2-00

1 2 1 2 2 1
701- 003000-0 0
712 -028700 -00
85 6-300705 -00

70 1-001100 -00

1 1 1
70 0-03690 0-00
700- 037000- 00
700-037 100-00

Part N o.

A pply 
Grease

200 dpi Black
300 dpi White

83

85

30 0dpi White
200dpi B lack 

36

15

66

PRINT ER S TAND  ASS EMBL Y 1 

(300dpi Whi te)
(200dpi Bla ck)

38

13

14

66

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  12 of 30 
 

PRINTER STAND ASSEMBLY 2 
PRI NTER STAN D ASS EMBL Y 2

Tight ly scre w clock wise

A pply re d glue

Print er head  assemb ly

NUT / NI  / M2.3*4.5 *P0.4*1.8t

TPH -ADJ Sc rew
TPH -P-ADH Plate

Printe r stand a ssembly 1

T PH Spri ng

Pr inter he ad assem bly
E-RI NG

TAPPING   M3*8

TPH-L -ADJ Sc rew
TPH SHAFT

78 55 436580 77 57 56

N O
D escript ion

P rinter s tand ass embly 1
2 2 21 21 3 1 1 1

Q ty.

841-0 23451-1 0

711-036 400-00
710-035 100-00

712- 028600- 00

85 5-30070 6-00

820-430 080-25

71 1-03660 0-00
7 11-0365 00-00

Pa rt No.

7 8

43
80

65

7865

77

55

Aligin cavity with the 
protruoing cable on 
the printer stand

Connect t o the sid e of the 
rubbe r roller

Connect  to main board 
pri nter rack  cover

4 3

80

56

57

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  13 of 30 
 

PRINTER STAND ASSEMBLY 3 

P rinter  stand 
a ssembly  2

83

Exte nsion Spring

Print er stand assembly  2

Desc riptio n

83 63 54 2677

Cable  ties

O -RING 

Ho ok Sha ft
Cable C over

TA PPING M3*8

11
NO

Bu tton ho ok

703-01 2500-0 0

85 6-30070 5-00

712-0 03600- 00
711 -036300 -00
700- 038400- 00

820 -430080 -25

1 2 2 11 12

700-02 4700-00
Part N o.

2
Qty.

63

11

54

11

PRIN TER STAND  ASS EMBL Y 3

26

77

8 3

63

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  14 of 30 
 

   BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY 

1

Me chanism EZ-1300
M echanism  EZ-1200

1

TAPPING  SCREW M 3*8
MACHIN E SCREW M3*6

19

Bottom Cover
517 3

MAIN BOARD
Descript ion

NO
Qty.

820-53 0080-55

700-03 9200-00
801-4 30060-15

160- 000131-0 0
Part N o.

2 1
3

1 1

Yello w Orange Red Bro wn Black

5

Red Brown Black

Black Brown

Cabl e

LED Cabl e

Red Brow n Black

Baby Blue Yello w White

Print head cab le1 7

3

Mai n boar d cabl e connect i on spot

BOTT OM C OVER ASSE MBLY

Mechani sm
19

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  15 of 30 
 

MECHANISM ASSEMBLY 

Apply G rease
1

712- 029000-0 0
69

Print Fr ame Supporj Sprinj / R

Part No .
701-00 3100-00
711-0370 00-00
712-02 8900-00

NO396168

De scripti on
Stopper  Gear(Wh ite)
Pr int Fram e Shaft
Print F rame Support  Sprinj / L

111 Q ty.

82

Appl y Grease

6 1
69

MECH ANISM  ASSE MBLY

855-501 106-00

703-012 500-00

82
E-RIN G
M ain boar d assembl y 6
Print er stand a ssembly 3

Ca ble Ties

2

39
82

111

Apply  Grease

Printer stand ass embly 3

68

Main bo ard asse mbly 6

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  16 of 30 
 

ONE-WAY CLUTCH HOLDER ASSEMBLY  

ONE -WAY CL UTCH
GR APHITE WASHER  23

86 71
860-0 00001-0 0
713-02 0400-00

COM PRESS S PRING 1 0L
HOLD ER PLAT E
GEAR 6 4T*M0.5 *4.0t
ONE-W AY CLUT CH HOLD ER
WOOL FI BER D24* 15.3*2.0 t

D escript ion 

67 48 34 25 12
N O

712-028 800-00
71 0-03600 0-00
7 01-0009 00-01
70 0-03830 0-00
700- 027500- 00

P art No.

Apply Grease

S mooth S ide

1 1
67

48

86

Te xted Si de

ON E-WA Y CLU TCH HOLDE R ASS EMBL Y

25

Protru sion -f ree 
Smooth  Side

1 1 1 1 1 Q ty.

34

12

71

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  17 of 30 
 

TOP & BOTTOM COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY  

Feed  & Led PCB

M enory C over

Ins tallati on Labe l

To p Cover  + Wind ow

H inge Pi n
Feed Cover L abel ( 300dpi)
Fe ed Cove r Label  ( 200d pi)
LED CO VER

MID COVER

Swit ch Butt on (1)

E-RING
Tappin g Screw  M3*8

41 5 142 0 19 8 613 13 10 9 NO2
700-039 100-00

730-0 13000-0 0
711 -038400 -00

8 55-3007 06-00
820-530 080-55

700- 039700- 00
70 0-03930 0-00

705-002 500-00
705-0 02400-0 0
70 0-04000 0-00
700-039 800-00

Desc ription  
Part No .

16 0-00012 9-00

20

8

2
19

TO P & BO TTOM C OMPAR TMENT ASSEMB LY

11 22 1 1 11 1 1 2
15

14

1 Qty.
13

1 0

2 0
9

6

4

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  18 of 30 
 

    TOP COVER & MECHANISM ASSEMBLY  

NO
Descri ption

P art No.
Qty.

Rubber  Foot 
7 03-0058 00-00

4

Bott om Panel
700-0 9600-00

1

12 7

12

12

12
18

1 2

11

7

TAP  SCREW M3*12
18

2
820-4 30120-15

11
1

700 -040200 -00
Te ar-Off P late

TOP C OVER & MEC HANIS M ASS EMBLY

 
 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  19 of 30 
 

EXDLODED DIAGRAM 
   V-426 / V-433 Exploded Diagram (Shell) 

 

EZ-1200/1300  Explode Diagram (Shell)

 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  20 of 30 
 

  PARTS LIST TABLE    

MODEL : V-426               Data : 9-23-03      REV.A                DWG No: 904-000171-00  
Item  No. Part Name  Qty. Remarks

    
V-426 Exploded Diagram    

200 dpi (Shell)       

1 131-EZ1200-00 Mechanism (200dpi) / V-426 

 

 1   

2 160-000129-00 Feed & LED PCB Assembly   1   

3 160-000131-00 Main PCB Assembly   1   

4 700-039100-00 Top Cover + Window   1   

5 700-039200-00 Bottom Case   1   

6 700-039300-00 Mid. Cover   1   

7 700-039600-00 Bottom Panel   1   

8 700-039700-00 Memory Cover   1   

9 700-039800-00 Switch Button (1)   1   

10 700-040000-00 LED Cover   2   

11 700-040200-00 Tear-Off Plate   1   

12 703-005800-00 Rubber Foot  4   

13 705-002400-00 Feed Cover Label (Blue) / 200dpi  1   

14 711-038400-00 Hinge Pin  2   

15 730-013000-00 Installation Label   1   

16 731-013100-00 Rating Label   1   

17 801-430060-15 Mech. / P / NI / M3*6 (SPW Only)  1   

18 820-430120-15 Tapping Screw / P / NI / 3*12  2   

      

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

      



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  21 of 30 
 

  PART LIST TABLE    

MODEL: V-433               Data: 9-23-03      REV.A                DWG No: 904-000171-00  
Item  No. Part Name  Qty. Remark 

    
V-433 Explode Diagram     

300 dpi (Shell)      

1 131-EZ1300-00 Mechanism (300dpi) / V-433  1   

2 160-000129-00 Feed & LED PCB Assembly   1   

3 160-000131-00 Main PCB Assembly   1   

4 700-039100-00 Top Cover + Window   1   

5 700-039200-00 Bottom Case   1   

6 700-039300-00 Mid. Cover   1   

7 700-039600-00 Bottom Panel  1   

8 700-039700-00 Memory Cover   1   

9 700-039800-00 Switch Button (1)   1   

10 700-040000-00 LED Cover   2   

11 700-040200-00 Tear-Off Plate   1   

12 703-005800-00 Rubber Foot  4   

13 705-002500-00 Feed Cover Label (Green) / 300dpi  1   

14 711-038400-00 Hinge Pin  2   

15 730-013000-00 Installation Label   1   

16 731-013100-00 Rating Label   1   

17 801-430060-15 Mech. / P / NI / M3*6 (SPW Only)  1   

18 820-430120-15 Tapping Screw / P / NI / 3*12  2   

19 820-530080-55 Tapping Screw / P / NI / 3*8  3   

20 820-430120-15 E-RING ∮3.0*∮7.0*0.6t  2   

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  22 of 30 
 

 Exploded Diagram (Mechanism) 

EZ-1200/1300  Explode Diagram (Mechanism)

 
 
 
 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  23 of 30 
 

 
  PARTS LIST TABLE    

MODEL: V-426               Data : 9-23-03    REV.A                   DWG No: 904-100171-00 
Item  No. Part Name  Qty. Remark

    
V-426 Mechanism Part List      

200 dpi (Shell)     

1 160-000045-20 Ribbon Sensor PCB Assembly  1   

2 160-000128-00 Label Sensor PCB Assembly  1   

3 160-000138-00 Option Adaptor PCB Assembly  1   

4 162-000010-00 Door Open SW Assembly  1   

5 442-000008-00 Ferrite Core CF-80T1 (B)  1   

6 460-000023-00 TPH/ KPC-108-8RAE1-GO  1   

7 462-030010-00 Steep ping Motor / KH42KM2  1   

8 601-000028-00 Y GEN Wire #18awg N450mm  1   

9 601-160001-00 P2-16P/2-2*13P #28 N400mm  1   

10 700-013200-00 Wool Fiber D20*6.2*1.0t �  1   

11 700-024700-00 Hook  2   

12 700-027500-00 Wool Fiber D24*15.3*0.2t  1   

13 700-036900-00 Print Frame  1   

14 700-037000-00 Ribbon Rewind Wheel  1   

15 700-037100-00 Ribbon Supply Wheel  1   

16 700-037200-00 TPH Spring Holder  2   

17 700-037300-00 Ribbon Return Cap   1   

18 700-037400-00 Friction Plate   1   

19 700-037500-00 Gear Cover  1   

20 700-037600-00 Sensor Case  1   

21 700-037700-00 Label Guide / R  1   

22 700-037800-00 Label Guide / L  1   

23 700-037900-00 Label Guide Gear Rack  1   

24 700-038000-00 Gear Stopper  1   

25 700-038300-00 One-Way Clutch Holder  1   

26 700-038400-00 Cable Cover  1   

27 700-038500-00 Base Frame  1   

28 700-038800-00 Gear Rack Cover  1   

29 700-038900-00 Label Guide Gear Rack Lock  1   

30 700-039000-00 TPH Cover  1   

31 700-041700-00 Sensor Dust Cover  1   



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  24 of 30 
 

MODEL: V-426               Data : 9-23-03    REV.A                   DWG No: 904-100171-00 
Item  No. Part Name  Qty. Remark

    
V-426 Mechanism Part List      

200 dpi (Shell)     

32 701-000700-00 Spur Gear 40T*M0.5*4.0t  1   

33 701-000800-00 Spur Gear 45T*M0.5*4.0t  1   

34 701-000900-00 Spur Gear 64T*M0.5*4.0t(ID 15.05)  1   

35 701-001100-00 Double Gear 45/30T*M0.5*7.5t  1   

36 701-001101-00 Double Gear 45/30T*M0.5*7.5t(B)  1   

37 701-001301-00 Spur Gear 52T*M0.5*4.0t(B)  2   

38 701-003001-00 Gear 75T(Black)  2   

39 701-003100-00 Stopper Gear  1   

40 702-001500-00 Platen  1   

41 703-012500-00 Cable Ties (GT-75M) 75mm  3   

42 703-029300-00 Torque Gear PG-03A  2   

43 710-035100-00 TPH-P-Adjustment Plate  2   

44 710-035500-00 Motor Bracket (1.8°) 200dpi  1   

45 710-035700-00 Ribbon-out Plate  1   

46 710-035800-00 Strip Bar  1   

47 710-305900-00 Bearing  1   

48 710-036000-00 Holder Plate  1   

49 710-036100-00 TPH Bracket (K)  1   

50 710-040400-00 Gear Rack Holder  1   

51 710-041500-00 Ribbon Plate  1   

52 710-041700-00 Bearing (ESD)  1   

53 711-020200-00 Pin / SUS 301∮1.5  1   

54 711-036300-00 Hook Shaft  1   

55 711-036400-00 TPH-P-Adjustment Screw  2   

56 711-036500-00 TPH Shaft  1   

57 711-036600-00 TPH-L-Adjustment Screw  1   

58 711-036700-00 Hook Pin  2   

59 711-036800-00 Rewind Shaft  1   

60 711-036900-00 Supply Shaft  1   

61 711-037000-00 Print Frame Shaft  1   

62 711-040600-00 Copper Bushing  1   

63 712-003600-00 Extension Spring ∮0.4*3.8*13L  2   



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  25 of 30 
 
 
MODEL: V-426               Data : 9-23-03    REV.A                     DWG No: 904-100171-00
Item  No. Part Name  Qty. Remark

    
V-426 Mechanism Part List      

200 dpi (Shell)     

64 712-025900-00 Spring ∮0.4*4.8*35L  1   

65 712-028600-00 TPH Spring  2   

66 712-028700-00 Ribbon Support Spring  2   

67 712-028800-00 Compress Spring 10L  1   

68 712-028900-00 Print Frame Support Spring (L)  1   

69 712-029000-00 Print Frame Support Spring (R)  1   

70 712-030400-00 Spring ∮1.6*19.2*24L*5N  1   

71 713-020400-00 One-Way clutch  1   

72 801-430050-15 Mech. / P / NI / M3*5 (SPW ONLY)  4   

73 801-430100-15 Mech. / P / NI / M3*10 (SPW ONLY)  4   

74 820-420060-25 Tapping Screw /P/B/2*6  4   

75 820-420100-25 Tapping Screw /P/B/2.0*10  1   

76 820-426041-15 Tapping Screw /P/NI/2.6*4  1   

77 820-430080-25 Tapping Screw/P/B/3*8  5   

78 841-023451-10 NUT/NI/M2*3*P0.4*4.5*1.8t  2   

79 851-621310-00 Plane Washer ∮6.2*∮13*1.0t  1   

80 855-300706-00 E-ring ∮3.0*∮7.0*0.6t  6   

81 855-400906-00 E-ring ∮4.0*∮9.0*0.6t  4   

82 855-501106-00 E-ring ∮5.0*∮11*0.6t  2   

83 856-300705-00 O-ring ∮3.0*∮7.0*0.5t  5   

84 856-801302-00 O-ring ∮8.0*∮13.0*0.25t  2   

85 858-400805-00 Nylon ∮4.0*∮8.0*0.5t  1   

86 860-000001-00 Graphite Washer ∮23*∮15.2*0.5t  1   

87 860-000002-00 Graphite Washer ∮6.2*∮9.5*0.5t  1   

88 861-621010-00 PVC Washer ∮6.2*10.0*1.0t  1   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  26 of 30 
 
 

  PART LIST TABLE    
MODEL: V-433               Data : 9-23-03    REV.A                     DWG No: 904-100171-00
Item  No. Part Name  Qty. Remark

    
V-433 Exploded Diagram       

300 dpi (Shell)     

1 160-000045-20 Ribbon Sensor PCB Assembly  1   

2 160-000128-00 Label Sensor PCB Assembly  1   

3 160-000138-00 Option Adaptor PCB Assembly  1   

4 162-000010-00 Door Open SW Assembly  1   

5 442-000008-00 Ferrite Core CF-80T1 (B)  1   

6 460-000025-00 TPH/ KPC-106-12TA01-GO  1   

7 462-030010-00 Steep ping Motor / KH42KM2  1   

8 601-000028-00 Y GEN Wire #18awg N450mm  1   

9 601-260008-03 白 P2-26P/黑 2-2*13P #28 N400mm  1   

10 700-013200-00 Wool Fiber D20*6.2*1.0t �  1   

11 700-024700-00 Hook  2   

12 700-027500-00 Wool Fiber D24*15.3*0.2t  1   

13 700-036900-00 Print Frame  1   

14 700-037000-00 Ribbon Rewind Wheel  1   

15 700-037100-00 Ribbon Supply Wheel  1   

16 700-037200-00 TPH Spring Holder  2   

17 700-037300-00 Ribbon Return Cap   1   

18 700-037400-00 Friction Plate   1   

19 700-037500-00 Gear Cover  1   

20 700-037600-00 Sensor Case  1   

21 700-037700-00 Label Guide / R  1   

22 700-037800-00 Label Guide / L  1   

23 700-037900-00 Label Guide Gear Rack  1   

24 700-038000-00 Gear Stopper  1   

25 700-038300-00 One-Way Clutch Holder  1   

26 700-038400-00 Cable Cover  1   

27 700-038500-00 Base Frame  1   

28 700-038800-00 Gear Rack Cover  1   

29 700-038900-00 Label Guide Gear Rack Lock  1   

30 700-039000-00 TPH Cover  1   

31 700-041700-00 Sensor Dust Cover  1   



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  27 of 30 
 

MODEL: V-433               Data : 9-23-03    REV.A                   DWG No: 904-100171-00 
Item  No. Part Name  Qty. Remark

    
V-433 Explode Diagram       

300 dpi (Shell)     

32 701-000700-00 Spur Gear 40T*M0.5*4.0t  1   

33 701-000800-00 Spur Gear 45T*M0.5*4.0t  1   

34 701-000900-00 Spur Gear 64T*M0.5*4.0t(ID 15.05)  1   

35 701-001000-00 Double Gear 45/20T*M0.5*7.5t  1   

36 701-001100-00 Double Gear 45/30T*M0.5*7.5t  1   

37 701-001301-00 Spur Gear 52T*M0.5*4.0t(B)  2   

38 701-003001-00 Gear 75T(Black)  2   

39 701-003100-00 Stopper Gear  1   

40 702-001500-00 Platen  1   

41 703-012500-00 Cable Ties (GT-75M) 75mm  3   

42 703-029300-00 Torque Gear PG-03A  2   

43 710-035100-00 TPH-P-Adjustment Plate  2   

44 710-035600-00 Motor Bracket (1.8°) 300dpi  1   

45 710-035700-00 Ribbon-out Plate  1   

46 710-035800-00 Strip Bar  1   

47 710-305900-00 Bearing  1   

48 710-036000-00 Holder Plate  1   

49 710-036100-00 TPH Bracket (K)  1   

50 710-040400-00 Gear Rack Holder  1   

51 710-041500-00 Ribbon Plate  1   

52 710-041700-00 Bearing (ESD)  1   

53 711-020200-00 Pin / SUS 301∮1.5  1   

54 711-036300-00 Hook Shaft  1   

55 711-036400-00 TPH-P-Adjustment Screw  2   

56 711-036500-00 TPH Shaft  1   

57 711-036600-00 TPH-L-Adjustment Screw  1   

58 711-036700-00 Hook Pin  2   

59 711-036800-00 Rewind Shaft  1   

60 711-036900-00 Supply Shaft  1   

61 711-037000-00 Print Frame Shaft  1   

62 711-040600-00 Copper Bushing  1   

63 712-003600-00 Extension Spring ∮0.4*3.8*13L  2   



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  28 of 30 
 
 
MODEL: V-433               Data : 9-23-03    REV.A                      DWG No: 904-100171-00
Item  No. Part Name  Qty. Remark

    
V-433 Explode Diagram         

300 dpi (Shell)      

64 712-025900-00 Spring ∮0.4*4.8*35L  1   

65 712-028600-00 TPH Spring  2   

66 712-028700-00 Ribbon Support Spring  2   

67 712-028800-00 Compress Spring 10L  1   

68 712-028900-00 Print Frame Support Spring (L)  1   

69 712-029000-00 Print Frame Support Spring (R)  1   

70 712-030400-00 Spring ∮1.6*19.2*24L*5N  1   

71 713-020400-00 One-Way clutch  1   

72 801-430050-15 Mech. / P / NI / M3*5 (SPW ONLY)  4   

73 801-430100-15 Mech. / P / NI / M3*10 (SPW ONLY)  4   

74 820-420060-25 Tapping Screw /P/B/2*6  4   

75 820-420100-25 Tapping Screw /P/B/2.0*10  1   

76 820-426041-15 Tapping Screw /P/NI/2.6*4  1   

77 820-430080-25 Tapping Screw/P/B/3*8  5   

78 841-023451-10 NUT/NI/M2*3*P0.4*4.5*1.8t  2   

79 851-621310-00 Plane Washer ∮6.2*∮13*1.0t  1   

80 855-300706-00 E-ring ∮3.0*∮7.0*0.6t  6   

81 855-400906-00 E-ring ∮4.0*∮9.0*0.6t  4   

82 855-501106-00 E-ring ∮5.0*∮11*0.6t  2   

83 856-300705-00 O-ring ∮3.0*∮7.0*0.5t  5   

84 856-801302-00 O-ring ∮8.0*∮13.0*0.25t  2   

85 858-400805-00 Nylon ∮4.0*∮8.0*0.5t  1   

86 860-000001-00 Graphite Washer ∮23*∮15.2*0.5t  1   

87 860-000002-00 Graphite Washer ∮6.2*∮9.5*0.5t  1   

88 861-621010-00 PVC Washer ∮6.2*10.0*1.0t  1   

 
 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  29 of 30 
 

1列 印 架 轉 軸7 1 1 - 0 3 7 0 0 0 - x x P r i n t  F r a m e  S h a f t

5 9

P V C  W a s h e r  ? 6 . 2 * 1 0 . 0 * 1 . 0 t
G r a p h i t e  W a s h e r  ? 6 . 2 * ? 9 . 5 * 0 .5 t
G r a p h i t e  W a s h e r  ? 2 3 * ? 1 5 . 2 * 0 . 5 t

P l a n e  W a s h e r  ? 6 . 2 * ? 1 3 * 1 .0 t

M e c h / P / N i / M 3 * 1 0 ( S P W  O n l y )

P r i n t  F r a m e  S u p p o r t  S p r in g  (R )
P r i n t  F r a m e  S u p p o r t  S p r in g  (L )

E x t e n s i o n  S p r i n g  ? 0 .4 * 3 . 8 * 1 3 L

7 4

8 4
8 3
8 2
8 1
8 0
7 9
7 8
7 7
7 6
7 5

6 7

7 3
7 2
7 1
7 0
6 9
6 8

6 6
6 5
6 4
6 3
6 2
6 1
6 0

8 2 0 - 4 2 0 1 0 0 - 2 5 T a p p i n g  S c r e w  / P / B / 2 . 0 * 1 0

T a p p i n g  S c r e w  / P / B / 3 * 8

O - r i n g  ? 8 . 0 * ? 1 3 . 0 * 0 .2 5 t
N y l o n  ? 4 . 0 * ? 8 . 0 * 0 .5 t

O - r i n g  ? 3 . 0 * ? 7 . 0 * 0 .5 t
E - r i n g  ? 5 . 0 * ? 1 1 * 0 .6 t
E - r i n g  ? 4 . 0 * ? 9 .0 * 0 . 6 t
E - r i n g  ? 3 . 0 * ? 7 .0 * 0 . 6 t

N U T / N i / M 2 . 3 * P 0 . 4 * 4 . 5 * 1 . 8 t

8 5 6 - 3 0 0 7 0 5 - 0 0
8 5 6 - 8 0 1 3 0 2 - 0 0

8 6 1 - 6 2 1 0 1 0 - 0 0
8 6 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 2 - 0 0
8 6 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0
8 5 8 - 4 0 0 8 0 5 - 0 0

8 2 0 - 4 3 0 0 8 0 - 2 5

8 5 5 - 5 0 1 1 0 6 - 0 0
8 5 5 - 4 0 0 9 0 6 - 0 0
8 5 5 - 3 0 0 7 0 6 - 0 0
8 5 1 - 6 2 1 3 1 0 - 0 0
8 4 1 - 0 2 3 4 5 1 - 1 0

T a p p i n g  S c r e w  / P / B / 2 * 6

M e c h / P / N i / M 3 * 5 ( S P W  O n ly )

S p r i n g  ? 1 . 6 * 1 9 . 2 * 2 4 L * 5 N
O n e -w a y  c lu t c h

T P H  S p r in g

C o m p r e s s  S p r in g  1 0 L
R ib b o n  S u p p o r t  S p r in g

S p r i n g  ? 0 . 4 * 4 . 8 * 3 5 L

7 1 2 - 0 2 9 0 0 0 - x x

8 2 0 - 4 2 0 0 6 0 - 2 5
8 0 1 - 4 3 0 1 0 0 - 1 5
8 0 1 - 4 3 0 0 5 0 - 1 5
7 1 3 - 0 2 0 4 0 0 - 0 0
7 1 2 - 0 3 0 4 0 0 - x x

7 1 2 - 0 2 8 9 0 0 - x x
7 1 2 - 0 2 8 8 0 0 - x x
7 1 2 - 0 2 8 7 0 0 - x x
7 1 2 - 0 2 8 6 0 0 - x x
7 1 2 - 0 2 5 9 0 0 - x x
7 1 2 - 0 0 3 6 0 0 - x x

1自 攻 螺 絲 2 .0 * 1 0 黑 色 束 尾

自 攻 螺 絲 3 * 8 黑 色 束 尾

P V C 華 司  ? 6 .2 * ? 1 0 .0 * 1 .0 t

石 墨 華 司  ? 6 .2 * ? 9 .5 * 0 .5 t

石 墨 華 司  ? 2 3 * ? 1 5 .2 * 0 .5 t

塑 膠 華 司  ? 4 .0 * ? 8 .0 * 0 .5 t

O 型 止 動 環  ? 8 .0 * ? 1 3 .0 * 0 .2 5 t

O 型 止 動 環  ? 3 .0 * ? 7 .0 * 0 .5 t

E 型 止 動 環  ? 5 .0 * ? 1 1 * 0 .6 t

E 型 止 動 環  ? 4 .0 * ? 9 .0 * 0 .6 t

E 型 止 動 環  ? 3 .0 * ? 7 .0 * 0 .6 t

平 華 司  ? 6 .2 * ? 1 3 * 1 .0 t

六 角 螺 帽 M 2 .3 * P 0 .4 * 4 . 5 * 1 .8 t

5
2

1
1
1
1

5

2
4
6
1
2

自 攻 螺 絲 2 * 6 黑 色 束 尾

機 械 螺 絲 M 3 * 1 0 / 附 彈 簧 墊 圈

機 械 螺 絲 M 3 * 5 / 附 彈 簧 墊 圈

壓 縮 彈 簧  ? 1 .6 * 1 9 .2 * 2 4 L * 5 N

列 印 架 支 撐 彈 簧 ( 右 )

列 印 架 支 撐 彈 簧 ( 左 )

碳 帶 軸 頂 出 彈 簧

單 向 軸 承

壓 縮 彈 簧  1 0 L

印 表 頭 彈 簧

碳 帶 回 收 彈 簧

卡 勾 彈 簧

1

4
4
4
1
1

1
1
2
2
1
2

白 P 2 - 1 6 P / 黑 P 2 - 2 * 1 3 P  # 2 8  N 4 0 0

Y  G N D  W i r e  # 1 8 A W G  N 4 5 0 m m

L a b e l  G u i d e  G e a r  R a c k  L o c k  

S p u r  G e a r  5 2 T * M 0 . 5 * 4 . 0 t  ( B )
D o u b l e  G e a r  4 5 / 3 0 T * M 0 . 5 * 7 .5 t  (B )

G e a r  6 4 T * M 0 . 5 * 4 . 0 t  ( I D  1 5 . 0 5 )

4 6 0 - 0 0 0 0 2 3 - 0 0 T P H  /  K P C - 1 0 8 -8 T A E 1 -G O
5

7 0 1 - 0 0 0 7 0 0 - x x S p u r  G e a r  4 0 T * M 0 .5 * 4 . 0 t3 2

4 7

5 8
5 7
5 6
5 5
5 4
5 3
5 2
5 1
5 0
4 9
4 8

4 0

4 6
4 5
4 4
4 3
4 2
4 1

3 9
3 8
3 7
3 6
3 5
3 4
3 3

7 1 0 - 0 3 5 7 0 0 - x x R ib b o n - o u t  P la t e
S t r ip  B a r

T P H - L -A d j  S c r e w

S u p p l y  S h a f t
R e w i n d  S h a f t
H o o k  P in

T P H  S h a f t
T P H - P - A d j  S c r e w

G e a r  R a c k  H o ld e r
T P H  B r a c k e t  ( K )

H o o k  S h a f t  

H o l d e r  P la te

P in  /  S U S  3 0 1  ?  1 . 5

B e a r in g

7 1 1 - 0 3 6 3 0 0 - x x
7 1 1 - 0 3 6 4 0 0 - x x

7 1 1 - 0 3 6 9 0 0 - x x
7 1 1 - 0 3 6 8 0 0 - x x
7 1 1 - 0 3 6 7 0 0 - x x
7 1 1 - 0 3 6 6 0 0 - x x
7 1 1 - 0 3 6 5 0 0 - x x

7 1 0 - 0 3 5 8 0 0 - x x

7 1 1 - 0 2 0 2 0 0 - x x

7 1 0 - 0 4 0 4 0 0 - x x
7 1 0 - 0 3 6 1 0 0 - x x
7 1 0 - 0 3 6 0 0 0 - x x
7 1 0 - 0 3 5 9 0 0 - x x

P l a te n

T P H - P - A d j  P la te
M o t o r  B r a c k e t  ( 1 . 8 ¢ X)  /  2 0 0 d p i

T o r q u e  G e a r  P G -0 3 A

S t o p p e r  G e a r
G e a r  7 5 T  ( B la c k )

S p u r  G e a r  4 5 T * M 0 .5 * 4 . 0 t

7 0 1 - 0 0 1 3 0 1 - x x

7 1 0 - 0 3 5 5 0 0 - x x
7 1 0 - 0 3 5 1 0 0 - x x
7 0 3 - 0 2 9 3 0 0 - 0 0

7 0 2 - 0 0 1 5 0 0 - x x
7 0 1 - 0 0 3 1 0 0 - x x
7 0 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 1 - x x

7 0 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 - x x

7 0 1 - 0 0 0 9 0 0 - x x
7 0 1 - 0 0 0 8 0 0 - x x

2 0

2 9
2 8
2 7

3 1
3 0

2 5
2 4
2 3
2 2
2 1

2 6

1 3

1 9
1 8
1 7
1 6
1 5
1 4

1 2
1 1
1 0
9
8
7
6

7 0 0 - 0 3 7 5 0 0 - x x G e a r  C o v e r
S e n s o r  C a s e

L a b e l  G u i d e  G e a r  R a c k  

G e a r  R a c k  C o v e r
B a s e  F ra m e

S e n s o r  D u s t  C o v e r
T P H  C o v e r

G e a r  S t o p p e r

L a b e l  G u id e  L

O n e - w a y  C lu t c h  H o ld e r
C a b e l  C o v e r

L a b e l  G u id e  R

7 0 0 - 0 3 8 3 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 8 4 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 8 9 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 8 8 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 8 5 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 4 1 7 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 9 0 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 7 6 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 8 0 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 9 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 8 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 7 0 0 - x x

W o o l  F i b e r  D 2 4 * 1 5 . 3 * 2 . 0 t

W o o l  F i b e r  D 2 0 * 6 . 2 * 1 .0 t

R ib b o n  R e w i n d  W h e e l

R ib b o n  R e t u rn  C a p
T P H  S p r i n g  H o ld e r

F r i c t i o n  P la t e

R ib b o n  S u p p ly  W h e e l

P r i n t  F r a m e

H o o k

S t e p p i n g  M o t o r  /  K H 4 2 K M 2

7 0 0 - 0 3 6 9 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 7 4 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 3 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 2 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 1 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 0 0 0 - x x

6 0 1 - 1 6 0 0 0 1 - 0 0

7 0 0 - 0 2 7 5 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 2 4 7 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 1 3 2 0 0 - x x

6 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 2 8 - 0 0
4 6 2 - 0 3 0 0 1 0 - 0 0

I t e m

4
3
2
1

L a b e l  S e n s o r  P C B  A s s 'y
O p t io n  A d a p t o r  P C B  A s s 'y

R ib b o n  S e n s o r  P C B  A s s 'y

D o o r  O p e n  S W  A s s 'y1 6 2 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0

1 6 0 - 0 0 0 1 2 8 - 0 0
1 6 0 - 0 0 0 1 3 8 - 0 0

1 6 0 - 0 0 0 0 4 5 - 2 0
P a r t  N o .

1印 表 頭 / 2 0 0 d p i  ( K y o c e r a )

1平 齒 輪  4 0 T * M 0 . 5 * 4 .0 t

1碳 帶 偵 測 鐵 片

印 表 頭 列 印 線 調 整 螺 絲

印 表 頭 壓 力 調 整 螺 絲

卡 勾 定 位 軸

卡 勾 定 位 銷

碳 帶 供 應 鋼 軸

碳 帶 回 收 鋼 軸

印 表 頭 定 位 軸

剝 紙 桿

齒 條 固 定 件

印 表 頭 支 架  ( K )

固 定 墊 片

定 位 銷

滾 輪 套 筒

1
2

1
1
2
1
1

1

1

1

1
1
1

馬 達 支 架  ( 1 .8 ° )  /  2 0 0 d p i

印 表 頭 壓 力 調 整 板

扭 力 齒 輪  /  P G - 0 3 A

平 齒 輪  5 2 T * M 0 .5 * 4 .0 t  ( 黑 )

複 合 齒 輪  4 5 / 3 0 T * M 0 .5 * 7 .5 t  ( 黑 )

平 齒 輪  4 5 T * M 0 .5 * 4 .0 t  ( I D 1 5 .0 5 )

平 齒 輪  4 5 T * M 0 . 5 * 4 .0 t

橡 膠 滾 輪

平 齒 輪  7 5 T  ( 黑 )

定 位 齒 輪 1

1
2
2

1

2
2
1
1
1
1

1齒 輪 遮 蓋

標 籤 調 整 齒 條 扣 件

單 向 軸 承 座

線 材 遮 蓋

印 表 頭 遮 蓋

偵 測 盒 防 塵 片

齒 條 遮 板

主 機 架

偵 測 器 盒

齒 輪 滯 動 件

標 籤 調 整 齒 條

標 籤 調 整 桿 /左

標 籤 調 整 桿 /右

1
1

1
1
1

1
1

1

1
1
1
1

印 表 頭 彈 簧 定 位 柱

厚 羊 毛 氈 D 2 4 * 1 5 .3 * 2 .0 t

小 羊 毛 氈 D 2 0 * 6 .2 * 1 .0 t

白 P 2 - 1 6 P / 黑 P 2 - 2 * 1 3 P  # 2 8  N 4 0 0

Y  地 線  # 1 8  A W G   N 4 5 0 m m

步 進 馬 達 ( K H 4 2 K M 2 )

列 印 架

碳 帶 回 收 盤

碳 帶 供 應 輪

磨 擦 盤

碳 帶 回 收 輪

按 鍵 卡 勾

1

1
1
2
1
1

1
2
1
1
1
1

標 籤 偵 測 組 合 板

碳 帶 偵 測 組 合 板

E Z - 1 2 0 0  /  2 0 0  d p i

轉 接 板 組 合

微 動 開 關 加 工

P a r t  N a m e

1
1
1
1

Q 'T Y N o te

* * *

* * *

* * *

* * *

4 4 2 - 0 0 0 0 0 8 - 0 0 F e r r i t e  C o r e  C F -8 0 U 1 (B ) 夾 扣 1

7 0 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 - x x D o u b l e  G e a r  4 5 / 3 0 T * M 0 .5 * 7 . 5 t 複 合 齒 輪  4 5 / 3 0 T * M 0 .5 * 7 .5 t

7 0 3 - 0 1 2 5 0 0 - 0 0 C a b l e  T i e s  ( G T - 7 5 M )  7 5 m m 束 線 帶  7 5 m m 3

8 5
8 6
8 7

8 2 0 - 4 2 6 0 4 1 - 1 5 T a p p i n g  S c r e w  / P / N i / 2 . 6 * 4 自 攻 螺 絲 2 .6 * 4 鎳 色 束 尾 1

* * *

* * *

* * *

7 1 0 - 0 4 1 5 0 0 - x x R ib b o n  P la te 碳 帶 導 片 1
7 1 0 - 0 4 1 7 0 0 - x x B e a r i n g  ( E S D ) 滾 輪 套 筒  ( E S D ) 1

* * *

8 8

7 1 1 - 0 4 0 6 0 0 - x x C o p p e r  B u s h in g 銅 套 1

* * *

* * *

 

V-426 / 200 DPI 



Doc. No. Revision Date Page 

 730-017100-00 A1  30 of 30 
 

2平 齒 輪  5 2 T * M 0 .5 * 4 . 0 t  ( 黑 )7 0 1 - 0 0 1 3 0 1 - x x3 7 S p u r  G e a r  5 2 T * M 0 . 5 * 4 . 0 t  ( B )

7 1 1 - 0 4 0 6 0 0 - x x

7 1 0 - 0 4 1 7 0 0 - x x
7 1 0 - 0 4 1 5 0 0 - x x

8 2 0 - 4 2 6 0 4 1 - 1 5

7 0 3 - 0 1 2 5 0 0 - 0 0

7 0 1 - 0 0 3 1 0 0 - x x
7 0 2 - 0 0 1 5 0 0 - x x

7 0 3 - 0 2 9 3 0 0 - 0 0
7 1 0 - 0 3 5 1 0 0 - x x

7 1 0 - 0 3 5 9 0 0 - x x
7 1 0 - 0 3 6 0 0 0 - x x
7 1 0 - 0 3 6 1 0 0 - x x
7 1 0 - 0 4 0 4 0 0 - x x

7 1 1 - 0 2 0 2 0 0 - x x

7 1 0 - 0 3 5 8 0 0 - x x

7 1 1 - 0 3 6 5 0 0 - x x
7 1 1 - 0 3 6 6 0 0 - x x
7 1 1 - 0 3 6 7 0 0 - x x
7 1 1 - 0 3 6 8 0 0 - x x
7 1 1 - 0 3 6 9 0 0 - x x

7 1 1 - 0 3 6 4 0 0 - x x
7 1 1 - 0 3 6 3 0 0 - x x

7 1 0 - 0 3 5 7 0 0 - x x

7 1 2 - 0 0 3 6 0 0 - x x
7 1 2 - 0 2 5 9 0 0 - x x
7 1 2 - 0 2 8 6 0 0 - x x
7 1 2 - 0 2 8 7 0 0 - x x
7 1 2 - 0 2 8 8 0 0 - x x
7 1 2 - 0 2 8 9 0 0 - x x

7 1 2 - 0 3 0 4 0 0 - x x
7 1 3 - 0 2 0 4 0 0 - 0 0
8 0 1 - 4 3 0 0 5 0 - 1 5
8 0 1 - 4 3 0 1 0 0 - 1 5
8 2 0 - 4 2 0 0 6 0 - 2 5

7 1 2 - 0 2 9 0 0 0 - x x

8 4 1 - 0 2 3 4 5 1 - 1 0
8 5 1 - 6 2 1 3 1 0 - 0 0
8 5 5 - 3 0 0 7 0 6 - 0 0
8 5 5 - 4 0 0 9 0 6 - 0 0
8 5 5 - 5 0 1 1 0 6 - 0 0

8 2 0 - 4 3 0 0 8 0 - 2 5

8 5 8 - 4 0 0 8 0 5 - 0 0
8 6 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0
8 6 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 2 - 0 0
8 6 1 - 6 2 1 0 1 0 - 0 0

8 5 6 - 8 0 1 3 0 2 - 0 0
8 5 6 - 3 0 0 7 0 5 - 0 0

8 2 0 - 4 2 0 1 0 0 - 2 5

7 1 1 - 0 3 7 0 0 0 - x x

8 0

8 7
8 8

8 6
8 5

8 1
8 2
8 3
8 4

7 3

7 5
7 6
7 7
7 8
7 9

7 4

6 6

6 8
6 9
7 0
7 1
7 2

6 7

5 1

5 8

6 0
6 1
6 2
6 3
6 4
6 5

5 9

5 2
5 3
5 4
5 5
5 6
5 7

4 4
4 5
4 6

4 8
4 9
5 0

4 7

3 8
3 9

4 1
4 2
4 3

4 0

* * *

自 攻 螺 絲 2 .6 * 4 鎳 色 束 尾

壓 縮 彈 簧  1 0 L

單 向 軸 承

碳 帶 軸 頂 出 彈 簧

列 印 架 支 撐 彈 簧 ( 左 )

列 印 架 支 撐 彈 簧 ( 右 )

壓 縮 彈 簧  ? 1 . 6 * 1 9 . 2 * 2 4 L * 5 N

機 械 螺 絲 M 3 * 5 / 附 彈 簧 墊 圈

機 械 螺 絲 M 3 * 1 0 / 附 彈 簧 墊 圈

自 攻 螺 絲 2 * 6 黑 色 束 尾

六 角 螺 帽 M 2 .3 * P 0 . 4 * 4 . 5 * 1 . 8 t

平 華 司  ? 6 . 2 * ? 1 3 * 1 . 0 t

E 型 止 動 環  ? 3 . 0 * ? 7 . 0 * 0 . 6 t

E 型 止 動 環  ? 4 . 0 * ? 9 . 0 * 0 . 6 t

E 型 止 動 環  ? 5 . 0 * ? 1 1 * 0 . 6 t

O 型 止 動 環  ? 3 . 0 * ? 7 . 0 * 0 . 5 t

O 型 止 動 環  ? 8 . 0 * ? 1 3 . 0 * 0 . 2 5 t

塑 膠 華 司  ? 4 . 0 * ? 8 . 0 * 0 . 5 t

石 墨 華 司  ? 2 3 * ? 1 5 . 2 * 0 . 5 t

石 墨 華 司  ? 6 . 2 * ? 9 . 5 * 0 . 5 t

P V C 華 司  ? 6 . 2 * ? 1 0 . 0 * 1 . 0 t

自 攻 螺 絲 3 * 8 黑 色 束 尾

自 攻 螺 絲 2 .0 * 1 0 黑 色 束 尾

E - r i n g  ? 3 . 0 * ? 7 . 0 * 0 . 6 t
E - r i n g  ? 4 . 0 * ? 9 . 0 * 0 . 6 t
E - r i n g  ? 5 . 0 * ? 1 1 * 0 . 6 t
O - r i n g  ? 3 . 0 * ? 7 . 0 * 0 . 5 t

N y l o n  ? 4 . 0 * ? 8 . 0 * 0 . 5 t
O - r i n g  ? 8 . 0 * ? 1 3 . 0 * 0 . 2 5 t

G r a p h i t e  W a s h e r  ? 2 3 * ? 1 5 . 2 * 0 . 5 t
G r a p h i t e  W a s h e r  ? 6 . 2 * ? 9 . 5 * 0 . 5 t
P V C  W a s h e r  ? 6 . 2 * 1 0 . 0 * 1 . 0 t

T a p p i n g  S c r e w  / P / N i / 2 . 6 * 4

R i b b o n  S u p p o r t  S p r in g
C o m p r e s s  S p r in g  1 0 L

S p r i n g  ? 1 . 6 * 1 9 . 2 * 2 4 L * 5 N

M e c h / P / N i / M 3 * 5 ( S P W  O n ly )

T a p p i n g  S c r e w  / P / B / 2 * 6

N U T / N i / M 2 . 3 * P 0 . 4 * 4 . 5 * 1 . 8 t
T a p p i n g  S c r e w  / P / B / 3 * 8

T a p p i n g  S c r e w  / P / B / 2 . 0 * 1 0

P r i n t  F r a m e  S u p p o r t  S p r in g  ( L )
P r i n t  F r a m e  S u p p o r t  S p r in g  ( R )

M e c h / P / N i / M 3 * 1 0 ( S P W  O n l y )

P l a n e  W a s h e r  ? 6 . 2 * ? 1 3 * 1 . 0 t

O n e - w a y  c lu t c h

6

1
1

4
2

1
1

2
5

4 * * *

1

4

2
1

5

1

2
1
1

1
1
4

1

滾 輪 套 筒  ( E S D )

碳 帶 導 片

束 線 帶  7 5 m m

定 位 齒 輪

橡 膠 滾 輪

扭 力 齒 輪  /  P G - 0 3 A

印 表 頭 壓 力 調 整 板

滾 輪 套 筒

固 定 墊 片

印 表 頭 支 架  ( K )

齒 條 固 定 件

印 表 頭 定 位 軸

碳 帶 回 收 鋼 軸

碳 帶 供 應 鋼 軸

卡 勾 定 位 銷

卡 勾 定 位 軸

印 表 頭 壓 力 調 整 螺 絲

印 表 頭 列 印 線 調 整 螺 絲

碳 帶 偵 測 鐵 片

卡 勾 彈 簧

碳 帶 回 收 彈 簧

印 表 頭 彈 簧

列 印 架 轉 軸

R i b b o n  P la t e

P in  /  S U S  3 0 1  ?  1 . 5

S p r i n g  ? 0 . 4 * 4 . 8 * 3 5 L
E x t e n s i o n  S p r i n g  ? 0 . 4 * 3 . 8 * 1 3 L

H o o k  P in

C o p p e r  B u s h in g

R e w i n d  S h a f t
S u p p l y  S h a f t

T P H  S p r in g

P r i n t  F r a m e  S h a f t

B e a r i n g  ( E S D )

H o o k  S h a f t  
T P H - P - A d j  S c r e w
T P H  S h a f t
T P H - L - A d j  S c r e w

銅 套

定 位 銷

C a b l e  T i e s  ( G T - 7 5 M )  7 5 m m
T o r q u e  G e a r  P G - 0 3 A

B e a r in g
H o l d e r  P la t e
T P H  B r a c k e t  ( K )
G e a r  R a c k  H o ld e r

S t r ip  B a r
R i b b o n - o u t  P la t e

S t o p p e r  G e a r

T P H - P - A d j  P la t e

P l a t e n

剝 紙 桿

1

2

1

1
1

2
1
2

1

1
1

1
1

2
1

* * *

* * *

1
1
1
1

1
1

* * *

3

2

1

2
2

1

4 4 2 - 0 0 0 0 0 8 - 0 0

P a r t  N o .
1 6 0 - 0 0 0 0 4 5 - 2 0

1 6 0 - 0 0 0 1 3 8 - 0 0
1 6 0 - 0 0 0 1 2 8 - 0 0

1 6 2 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0

4 6 2 - 0 3 0 0 1 0 - 0 0
6 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 2 8 - 0 0

7 0 0 - 0 1 3 2 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 2 4 7 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 2 7 5 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 7 0 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 1 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 2 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 3 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 4 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 6 9 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 7 7 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 8 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 7 9 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 8 0 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 7 6 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 9 0 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 4 1 7 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 8 5 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 8 8 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 8 9 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 8 4 0 0 - x x
7 0 0 - 0 3 8 3 0 0 - x x

7 0 0 - 0 3 7 5 0 0 - x x

7 0 1 - 0 0 0 8 0 0 - x x
7 0 1 - 0 0 0 9 0 0 - x x

7 0 1 - 0 0 0 7 0 0 - x x

4 6 0 - 0 0 0 0 2 5 - 0 0

8

3 0
3 1

3 3
3 4
3 5
3 6

3 2

2 6

2 3
2 4
2 5

2 7
2 8
2 9

1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
1 9

2 1
2 2

2 0

9
1 0
1 1
1 2

1 4
1 3

1
2
3
4

6
7

5

I t e m

1Y  地 線  # 1 8  A W G   N 4 5 0 m mY  G N D  W i r e  # 1 8 A W G  N 4 5 0 m m

按 鍵 卡 勾

碳 帶 回 收 輪

碳 帶 供 應 輪

碳 帶 回 收 盤

小 羊 毛 氈 D 2 0 * 6 . 2 * 1 . 0 t

厚 羊 毛 氈 D 2 4 * 1 5 . 3 * 2 . 0 t

印 表 頭 彈 簧 定 位 柱

標 籤 調 整 桿 / 右

標 籤 調 整 桿 / 左

標 籤 調 整 齒 條

齒 輪 滯 動 件

偵 測 器 盒

齒 條 遮 板

偵 測 盒 防 塵 片

印 表 頭 遮 蓋

線 材 遮 蓋

單 向 軸 承 座

標 籤 調 整 齒 條 扣 件

齒 輪 遮 蓋

平 齒 輪  4 5 T * M 0 . 5 * 4 . 0 t

平 齒 輪  4 5 T * M 0 .5 * 4 . 0 t  ( I D 1 5 . 0 5 )

平 齒 輪  4 0 T * M 0 . 5 * 4 . 0 t

O n e - w a y  C l u t c h  H o ld e r

L a b e l  G u i d e  G e a r  R a c k  

S p u r  G e a r  4 5 T * M 0 . 5 * 4 . 0 t
S p u r  G e a r  4 0 T * M 0 . 5 * 4 . 0 t

G e a r  6 4 T * M 0 . 5 * 4 . 0 t  ( I D  1 5 . 0 5 )

L a b e l  G u i d e  G e a r  R a c k  L o c k  
T P H  C o v e r
S e n s o r  D u s t  C o v e r

C a b e l  C o v e r

G e a r  S t o p p e r

B a s e  F r a m e
G e a r  R a c k  C o v e r

主 機 架

R i b b o n  S u p p ly  W h e e l

R i b b o n  R e t u r n  C a p

R i b b o n  R e w i n d  W h e e l

W o o l  F i b e r  D 2 0 * 6 . 2 * 1 . 0 t

W o o l  F i b e r  D 2 4 * 1 5 . 3 * 2 . 0 t

F r i c t i o n  P la t e

T P H  S p r i n g  H o ld e r

L a b e l  G u id e  R
L a b e l  G u id e  L

S e n s o r  C a s e
G e a r  C o v e r

P r i n t  F r a m e

H o o k

磨 擦 盤

列 印 架

1

* * *
* * *

1

1
1
1
1

1

1
1

1
1
1

1
1

1
2
1
1

1
1

1
1

* * *1
1
2
1

1
1

微 動 開 關 加 工

轉 接 板 組 合

E Z - 1 3 0 0  /  3 0 0  d p i

碳 帶 偵 測 組 合 板

標 籤 偵 測 組 合 板

步 進 馬 達 ( K H 4 2 K M 2 )

F e r r i t e  C o r e  C F - 8 0 U 1 ( B )
D o o r  O p e n  S W  A s s 'y

R ib b o n  S e n s o r  P C B  A s s 'y

O p t io n  A d a p t o r  P C B  A s s 'y
L a b e l  S e n s o r  P C B  A s s 'y

S t e p p i n g  M o t o r  /  K H 4 2 K M 2

夾 扣

P a r t  N a m e
1

1
* * *

1
1
1

1
1

N o t eQ 'T Y

T P H  /  K P C - 1 0 6 - 1 2 T A O 1 - G O 印 表 頭 / 3 0 0 d p i  ( K y o c e r a )

* * *

白 P 2 - 2 6 P / 黑 P 2 - 2 * 1 3 P  # 2 8  N 4 0 0 白 P 2 - 2 6 P / 黑 P 2 - 2 * 1 3 P  # 2 8  N 4 0 0 16 0 1 - 2 6 0 0 0 8 - 0 3

7 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 - x x D o u b l e  G e a r  4 5 / 2 0 T * M 0 . 5 * 7 . 5 t 複 合 齒 輪  4 5 / 2 0 T * M 0 .5 * 7 . 5 t

7 0 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 - x x D o u b l e  G e a r  4 5 / 3 0 T * M 0 . 5 * 7 . 5 t 複 合 齒 輪  4 5 / 3 0 T * M 0 .5 * 7 . 5 t 1

7 0 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 - x x G e a r  7 5 T 平 齒 輪  7 5 T

7 1 0 - 0 3 5 6 0 0 - x x M o t o r  B r a c k e t  ( 1 . 8 ¢ X )  /  3 0 0 d p i 馬 達 支 架  ( 1 . 8 ° )  /  3 0 0 d p i 1

 

V-433 / 300 DPI 


	V-426 / V-433 TPH
	MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 1
	MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 1-1
	MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 2D
	MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 3
	MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 4
	MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 5
	MAIN BOARD BASE ASSEMBLY 6
	PRINTER STAND ASSEMBLY 1
	PRINTER STAND ASSEMBLY 2
	PRINTER STAND ASSEMBLY 3
	BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY
	MECHANISM ASSEMBLY
	ONE-WAY CLUTCH HOLDER ASSEMBLY
	TOP & BOTTOM COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY
	TOP COVER & MECHANISM ASSEMBLY
	EXDLODED DIAGRAM
	V-426 / V-433 Exploded Diagram (Shell)
	Exploded Diagram (Mechanism)

